
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 402

ANSWERED ON 08th DECEMBER, 2022


CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD OVER BRIDGES


†402. SHRI JUGAL KISHORE SHARMA :

          SHRIMATI  NAVNEET RAVI RANA:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:

(a) The details of the proposals approved recently for construction of road over bridges and roads/highways in Jammu and Kashmir and Maharashtra;

(b)   The funds allocated for each of the said projects; and

(c) The present status of pending road over bridges and road projects in the said State/UT along with the time by which these projects are likely to be executed?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) Total 80 projects at a cost of Rs 46960.52 crore for construction of roads/highways including that of projects with road over bridges  have been approved   on National Highways during the financial

year 2021-22 and the current year in the UT of Jammu & Kashmir and the state of Maharashtra put together;

(b)     Funds for development of National Highways are not allocated

project-wise but are allocated state-wise/UT wise. For Financial Year

2021-22 and 2022-23 Rs. 45117.02 crore have been allocated by Ministry


for development of National Highways in the UT of Jammu & Kashmir and in the State of Maharashtra put together;

(c)     Out of 80 projects approved during the past year and the current

year, 24 projects amounting to Rs 21288.98 crore are in progress, which are likely to be completed by August 2025. Remaining 56 projects are in various stages of bidding.
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